
Protect Our Kids Commission 

 
 
GOVERNOR PERRY APPOINTEES 
The Honorable Robin D. Sage, Presiding Officer 
Supreme Court of Texas Judicial Commission for 
Children, Youth & Families 
Longview 
robindsage@icloud.com  
 
Eric A. Higginbotham, M.D. 
Dell Children's Hospital 
Austin  
eahigginbotham@att.net  
 
Marian Sokol, Ph.D. 
Children's Bereavement Center of South Texas 
San Antonio  
msokol@cbcst.org  
 
Ms. Carmen Symes Dusek 
Symes Dusek, LLP 
San Angelo  
csdusek@symeslaw.com  
 
Ms. Leticia E. Martinez 
Tarrant County District Attorney's Office 
Fort Worth 
lmartinez@tarrantcounty.com  
 
Ms. Luanne Southern 
Casey Family Programs 
Austin 
lsouthern@casey.org  
 
 
 
LT. GOVERNOR DEWHURST APPOINTEES  
Ms. Madeline DuHaime McClure 
TexProtects 
Dallas 
madeline@texprotects.org  
 

 
 
The Honorable Peter Sakai 
225th Judicial District Court 
San Antonio 
psakai@bexar.org  
 
Angelo Giardino, MD 
Texas Children’s Hospital 
Houston 
apgiardi@texaschildrens.org  
 
SPEAKER JOE STRAUS APPOINTEES 
Nancy Kellogg, MD 
UT Health Science Center  
San Antonio 
kelloggn@uthscsa.edu  
 
The Honorable F. Scott McCown 
Children’s Rights Clinic  
Austin 
smccown@law.utexas.edu  
 
Ms. Julie Evans 
Alliance for Children 
Fort Worth 
jevans@allianceforchildren.org  
 
DFPS COMMISSIONER SPECIA APPOINTEES 
Lisa Black 
Child Protective Services Assistant 
Commissioner 
Austin 
Lisa.black@dfps.state.tx.us   
 
DSHS COMMISSIONER LAKEY APPOINTEES  
Dr. Jamye Lynn Coffman 
Cook Children’s Hospital 
Fort Worth 
Jamye.coffman@cookchildrens.org  
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